
BEFORE THE 
SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD 

________________________________________ 

FINANCE DOCKET No. 36064 
________________________________________ 

GENESSEE & WYOMING INC. 
-ACQUISITION OF CONTROL EXEMPTION- 

PROVIDENCE AND WORCESTER RAILROAD COMPANY 
________________________________________ 

NOTICE OF INTENT TO PARTICIPATE 
________________________________________ 

 

The Transportation Communications Union/IAM, AFL-CIO (“TCU/IAM”) hereby 

provides notice of its intent to participate in this proceeding as its interests may require, and 

requests that the undersigned be placed on the service list for this proceeding as counsel of 

record for TCU/IAM.     

Respectfully submitted, 

     /s/ Carmen R. Parcelli          
     Carmen R. Parcelli 
     Lisa M. Vickery 

Guerrieri, Clayman, Bartos & Parcelli, PC 
1900 M Street, NW, Suite 700 
Washington, DC  20036 
Telephone:  (202) 624-7400 
Facsimile:  (202) 624-7420 

     cparcelli@geclaw.com 
     lvickery@geclaw.com 
 

Counsel for the Transportation Communications 
Union/IAM, AFL-CIO 

 

Dated: September 23, 2016 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I certify that I have this day served copies of this document upon the following parties of 
record in this proceeding by first-class and electronic mail: 

Eric M. Hocky 
Clark Hill PLC 
One Commerce Square 2005 Market Street, Suite 1000 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
ehocky@clarkhill.com 
 
Robert B. Culliford 
Pan Am Southern LLC 
Springfield Terminal Railway Company 
1700 Iron Horse Park 
North Billerica, MA 01862 

 
Aarthy S. Thamodaran 
Norfolk Southern Corporation 
Law Department 
Three Commercial Place 
Norfolk, VA 23510 
aarthy.thamodaran@nscorp.com 
 
Edward J. Rodriguez 
Housatonic Railroad Company, Inc. 
PO Box 687 
Old Lyme, CT 06371 
e.rodriguez@hrrc.com 
 
Erika A. Diehl-Gibbons 
SMART-TD 
24950 Country Club Blvd., Suite 340 
North Olmsted, OH 44070 
ediehl@smart-union.org 

 
Erica Mastrangelo 
Burns & Levinson LLP 
125 Summer St.  
Boston, MA 02110 
emastrangelo@burnslev.com 

 
Dated: September 23, 2016    /s/ Carmen R. Parcelli    
           Carmen R. Parcelli 




